General Description
The DS1089L is a clock generator that produces a
spread spectrum (dithered) square-wave output of fre-
quencies from 130kHz to 66.6MHz. The DS1089L is
shipped from the factory programmed at a specific fre-
quency. The DS1089L is pin-for-pin compatible with the
DS1087L, however, the DS1089L dithers at equal per-
centages above and below the center frequency. The

1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*See Standard Frequency Options Table.
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration and Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS1089LU-yxx* -40°C to +85°C 8 µSOP (118 mil)
Add “/T” for Tape and Reel.
Custom frequencies available, contact factory.
Standard Frequency Options
PART FREQUENCY (MHz) SPREAD (±%) DITHER FREQUENCY
DS1089LU-21G 14.7456 1 fMOSC / 4096
DS1089LU-4CL 18.432 2 fMOSC / 4096
DS1089LU-22F 24.576 1 fMOSC / 2048
DS1089LU-23C 33.3 1 fMOSC / 4096
DS1089LU-450 50.0 2 fMOSC / 4096
DS1089LU-866 66.6 4 fMOSC / 4096
DS1089LU-yxx Fixed up to 66.6 1, 2, 4, or 8 fMOSC / 2048 or 4096 or 8192
EconOscillator is a trademark of Dallas Semiconductor Corp.
D
S